LSSC
Su
pp
re
ss
io
n
Co
ils
•• All dimensions in mm
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
 5 µH
9 µH
15 µH
25 µH
Typical |Z| vs Frequency (ƒ)
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(K
Ω
)
Ø 9.5 max
34.0 max
Ø d
99.5
1.5 max1.5 min 28.5
4 max 4 max
SPQ : Packing Form
Axial
Loose / Box
200    [-00]
Remarks : - Available also without insulating material (LSSC/B).
     - Single layer - Model with Insulation Foil.
        are suitable for Application in “Power Line”,
        rated voltage 230V AC (Testvoltage 500V DC).
Material : Ferrite Revision date : 25 Jul 2012
LSSC-5R0M-00
LSSC-9R0M-00
LSSC-150M-00
LSSC-250M-00
Part No
10
6
4
3
Rated DC
Current
(A)
5
12
24
46
DCR
max
(mΩ)
1
1
0.1
0.1
fL
(MHz)
20
20
20
20
Tol
± (%)
5
9
15
25
Inductance
L (µH)
1.30
0.95
0.75
0.63
Ø d
(mm)
Si
ng
le
 la
ye
r